analysis, demand and financial feasibility assessment, site review at 1500 Farm Street,

stakeholder engagement, and delivery of findings and recommendations to inform potential

next steps; and

WHEREAS, the total cost for the feasibility study by National Golf Foundation is Twenty-Six

Thousand Dollars ($26,000), and the City Council finds this expenditure to be a prudent and

necessary step to determine the viability of the project prior to any design or construction

activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CiT^ COUNCIL OF THE CtTY OF BASTROP,